
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Ironwood State Prison - Blythe 

Last Updated: 01/06/2020

Physical Address 
19005 Wiley Well Road 
Blythe, CA 92225 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 2229 
Blythe, CA 92226 

Public Phone Number 
(760) 921-3000 Ext. 5408 

Fax 
(760) 921-4353 

Agency Codes 
444, 445 

All Staff Main Number (760) 921-3000 

Staff Services Manager I 
Margaret Cavazos (760) 921-4384 margaret.cavazos@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Tammy Laitinen Ext. 5422 tammy.laitinen@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Cindy Venable Ext. 5415 cindy.venable@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay Analyst 
Yvette Pouquette, SSA Ext. 5405 yvette.pouquette@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recuritment OT 
Martin Herrera Ext. 5418 martin.herrera3@cdcr.ca.gov 

Disability Payroll / FMLA Coordinator 
Amber Guilin Ext. 5419 amber.guilin@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Jennifer Ortega Ext. 5406 jennifer.ortega@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recuritment Analyst 
Joni Shipton Ext. 7559 joni.shipton@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Receptionist 
Olivia Montanez Ext. 5408 olivia.montanez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator (A-L) 
Nick Rivera Ext. 5408 nick.rivera@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator (M-Z) 
Raquel Guillen Ext. 5416 raquel.guillen@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Sandra Cornelius Ext. 5415 sandra.cornelius@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cheyenne Davis Ext. 5416 cheyenne.griffin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Emily Lewis Ext. 5425 emily.lewis@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sandra Mackey Ext. 5413 sandra.mackey@cdcr.ca.gov 
Magdaline Madrigal Ext. 5421 magdaline.madrigal@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Ramirez Ext. 5424 elizabeth.ramirez2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kathryn Weeks Ext. 5423 kathryn.weeks@cdcr.ca.gov 
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